


 

 

Before  

The Council of the City of New Orleans 

 

In Re: RESOLUTION AND ORDER 
OPENING A DOCKET REGARDING 

VEHICLES CHARGING AND 
RELATED REGULATORY ISSUES 

DOCKET UD-18-01 

May 31, 2019

 

The Alliance for Affordable Energy 

Notice of Intention to Participate 

 

The Alliance for Affordable Energy, (“the Alliance”) hereby offers this notice of intent to 
participate in the Electric Vehicles (“EV”) portion of the above captioned docket.  

On December 20, 2018, the full Council for the City of New Orleans issued Resolution R-18-
537, a procedural schedule to allow input on the regulatory and technical matters related to 
electric vehicles.  A deadline for parties to file a notice of intent to participate or file comments 
was set for January 31, 2019.  
 
Since that time, a new procedural schedule has been set, with a deadline for notice of intent to be 
filed by May 31, 2019, therefore this letter of notice by the Alliance is timely. 
 
The Alliance is a formal intervenor in other dockets considering electric infrastructure owned by 
Entergy New Orleans, LLC (“ENO”).  The Alliance is also currently an intervenor in council 
docket UD-18-01 and is on the official service list.  

 

 

All communications and pleadings in this proceeding should be directed to: 

Logan Atkinson Burke 

Sophie Zaken 

Alliance for Affordable Energy 

4505 S. Claiborne Ave 

(504)208-976 



 

 

Logan@all4energy.org 

Regulatory@all4energy.org 

 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

 

Logan Burke 

Executive Director 

Alliance for Affordable Energy 
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In Re: ESTABLISHING A SMART CITIES INITIATIVE FOR THE CITY OF NEW 
ORLEANS AND ELECTRIC VEHICLES CHARGING AND RELATED REGULATORY 

ISSUES 
 

DOCKET UD-18-01 and UD-18-02 

I hereby certify that I have this 31st Day of March, 2019, served the required number of copies 

of the foregoing correspondence upon all other known parties of this proceeding, by USPS or 

electronic mail. 

 

 

 

________________________________________ 

 

Logan Atkinson Burke 

Alliance for Affordable Energy 

 

ESTABLISHING A SMART CITIES INITIATIVE FOR THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS 
AND ELECTRIC VEHICLES CHARGING AND RELATED REGULATORY ISSUES 

 

DOCKET UD-18-01 and UD-18-02 

 
Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 (504) 658-1085 - office 
(504) 658-1140 - fax 
Service of Discovery not required 
 
Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov 
Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory Office  
Connolly A. F. Reed, careed@nola.gov 
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov 
City Hall - Room 6E07 
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1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-1110 - office 
(504) 658-1117 – fax 
 
Andrew Tuozzolo, CM Moreno Chief of Staff, avtuozzolo@nola.gov 
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W40 
New Orleans, LA. 70112 
 
David Gavlinski, 504-658-1101, dsgavlinski@nola.gov 
Council Chief of Staff 
City Hall - Room 1E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 
Sunni LeBeouf, Sunni.LeBeouf@nola.gov 
Law Department 
City Hall - 5th Floor 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-9800 - office 
(504) 658-9869 - fax 
Service of Discovery not required 

 
Norman White, Norman.White@nola.gov 
Department of Finance  
City Hall - Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-1502- office 
(504) 658-1705 – fax 
 
David W. Morris, dwmorris@nola.gov  
Director of Special Projects, CAO 
City Hall – Room 9E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-8631 - office 
 
Jonathan T. Wisbey, jtwisbey@nola.gov 
Chief Technology Officer 
City Hall – Room 8W03 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
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(504) 658-8481 
 
Jonathan M. Rhodes, Jonathan.Rhodes@nola.gov 
Director of Utilities, Mayor’s Office 
City Hall – Room 6E15 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-4928 - Office 
 
Kimberly W. LaGrue, kwlagrue@nola.gov  
Chief Information Officer, ITI 
City Hall – 3rd Floor 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 658-7636 
 

 
 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER 
 
Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, judgegulin@gmail.com 
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane 
Lutherville, MD 2109 
(410) 627-5357 

 
NEW ORLEANS CITY COUNCIL CONSULTANTS 
 
Clinton A. Vince, clinton.vince@dentons.com 
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com 
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com 
Herminia Gomez, herminia.gomez@dentons.com 
1900 K Street NW  
Washington, DC  20006 
(202) 408-6400 - office 
(202) 408-6399 – fax 
  
Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, buddo@earthlink.net 
J. A. “Jay Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct, 
jay.beatmann@dentons.com 
c/o DENTONS US  LLP 
650 Poydras Street 
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Suite 2850 
New Orleans, LA  70130     
 
Joseph W. Rogers, jrogers@legendcgl.com 
Victor M. Prep, vprep@legendcgl.com 
Legend Consulting Group 
6041 South Syracuse Way, Suite 105 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
(303) 843-0351 - office 
(303) 843-0529 – fax 
  
Errol Smith, (504) 284-8733, ersmith@btcpas.com 
Bruno and Tervalon 
4298 Elysian Fields Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70122 
 (504) 284-8296 – fax 
 
 
 
 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC  
 
Brian L. Guillot, 504-670-3680, bguill1@entergy.com  
Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs 
Polly S. Rosemond, 504-670-3567, prosemo@entergy.com 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Kevin T. Boleware, 504-673-3673, kbolewa@entergy.com 
Regulatory Affairs Coordinator 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
504-670-3615 fax 

 
Derek Mills, 504-670-3527, dmills3@entergy.com 
Project Manager 
1600 Perdido Street, Bldg. #505 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
  
Seth Cureington, 504-670-3602, scurein@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, LLC 
Manager, Resource Planning 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
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Tim Cragin (504) 576-6523 office, tcragin@entergy.com 
Alyssa Maurice-Anderson (504) 576-6523 office, amauric@entergy.com 
Harry Barton (504) 576-2984 office, hbarton@entergy.com 
Karen Freese (504) 576-4170 office, kfreese@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 576-5579 - fax    

         
       

Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, jroman1@entergy.com  
Suzanne Fontan (504) 576-7497, sfontan@entergy.com 
Therese Perrault (504-576-6950), tperrau@entergy.com  
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504)576-6029 – fax 
 

ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 
 

Logan Atkinson Burke, (504) 208-976, logan@all4energy.org 
Sophie Zaken, regulatory@all4energy.org 
4505 S. Claiborne Ave 
New Orleans, LA 70125 

 
GULF STATES RENEWABLE ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION (GSREIA)  
 
Jeff Cantin, President, (504) 383-8936, jcantin@gsreia.org 
400 Poydras St., suite 900 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
 

 


